RESOLUTION NO. 2023-03

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO THE OTHER CASH FUND 15-00-115 Board of Library Trustees, South Holland Public Library, South Holland, Illinois

Be it resolved by the Board of Library Trustees of the South Holland Public Library that, of the unexpended balances of the proceeds received annually from public library taxes, the sum of \$384,688.74 shall be transferred to the Library's Other Cash fund 15-00-115.

Passed by the Board of Library Trustees of the South Holland Public Library, Cook County, Illinois, this 25th day of July 2022.

Ayes:	<u> </u>	
Nays:	Ø	
Absent:	/	

Vanessa Bradley, President of the Board of Library Trustees South Holland Public Library

ATTEST:

Elaine MacKenzie, Secretary of the Board of Library Trustees

South Holland Public Library